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LIST OF FUNCTIONS FOR CHAIRMAN/VICE-CHAIRMAN 2006/2007 
 
DATE   FUNCTION           ATTEND BY 
 
MARCH 
 
Friday 2nd March Funeral of the late Councillor M. Oborski  Chairman 
(12.00 noon)  (St. Ambrose Church, Birmingham Road, 
   Kidderminster) 
 
Friday 2nd March Kidderminster Choral Society Dinner  Chairman 
(7.30 p.m.)  (Cleobury Mortimer Golf Club) 
 
Saturday 3rd March Mayor of Kidderminster – Charity Concert Chairman 
(7.30 p.m.)  (Kidderminster Town Hall) 
 
Sunday 11th March Herefordshire Council Civic Service  Chairman 
(3.30 p.m.)  (Bridstow Chuch, Bidstow, Ross-on-Wyre) 
 
Monday 12th March Asha Wyre Forest – Annual General Meeting Chairman 
(2.00 p.m.)  (Duke House, Kidderminster) 
 
Wed. 14th March Sports Partnership Herefordshire &  Chairman 
((7.30 p.m.)  Worcestershire Sports Awards 2007 
   (The Abbey Hotel, Great Malvern, Worcs) 
 
Friday 16th March Classical Music Society – Concert  Chairman 
(7.30 p.m.)  (Kidderminster Library) 
 
Friday 23rd March Wyre Forest Young Voices    Chairman 
(7.00 p.m.  (Kidderminster Town  Hall) 
 
Sat. 24th March  Launch of Discover Bewdley Weekend  Chairman 
(9.50 a.m.)  (Guildhall, Bewdley) 
 
Sat. 24th March Performance of Treorchy Male Choir  Chairman 
(7.30 p.m.)  (Artix, Bromsgrove) 
 
Sunday 25th March Presentation of Diplomas    Chairman 
(5.00 p.m.)  (Emilys, Bewdley) 
 
Thurs 29th March Citizenship Ceremony    Vice- 
(2.00 p.m.)  (County Hall, Worcester)    Chairman 
 
APRIL 
 
Sat. 31st March Kidderminster Choral Society –    Vice- 
(7.30 p.m.)  Concert      Chairman  

(Kidderminster Town Hall)    & Consort 
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Saturday 14th April Kidderminster Male Choir – Concert  Chairman 
(7.00 p.m.)  (Kidderminster Town Hall) 
 
Saturday 14th April  Mayor of Stourport-on-Severn   Vice- 
(6..45 p.m.)  Mayoral Charity Banquet & Ball   Chairman 
          & Consort 
 
Wed, 18th April Asha Wyre Forest –     Vice- 
(12.30 p.m.)  Opening of Creche     Chairman 

(430 Hurcott Road, Kidderminster) 
 
Thursday 19th April Bewdley Development Trust   Chairman 
(7.00 p.m.)  (Guildhall, Bewdley) 
 
Friday 20th April Chairman of Worcestershire County  Chairman 
(7.30 p.m.)  Council – End of Year Reception 
   (County Hall, Worcester) 
 
Friday 20th April Mayor of Stourport-on-Severn’s Charity  Vice- 
(7.30 p.m.)  Quiz Night      Chairman 
   (Civic Hall, Stourport-on-Severn)   & Consort
  
Saturday 21st April St. George’s Celebration    Vice- 
(7.30 p.m.)  (Shire Farm, Hawford)    Chairman 
          & Consort 
 
Sunday 22nd April St. George’s Day Service and Parade  Chairman 
(10.45 a.m.)  (Wyre Forest Glades Leisure Centre, 
   Bromsgrove Street, Kidderminster) 
 
Thursday 26th April Youth Makes Music     Chairman 
(6.30 p.m.)  (Kidderminster Town Hall)  
 
MAY 
 
4th May  Stourport Choral and Operatic Society  Vice- 
(7.30 p.m.)  Concert      Chairman 

(Kidderminster Town Hall)    & Consort 
 
Monday 14th May The Annual Mayor-Making Ceremony  Vice- 
(7.00 p.m.)  (Town Hall, Market Place, Evesham)  Chairman 
          & Consort 
 
Tuesday 15th May Buffet Reception following Annual   Vice- 
(7.00 p.m.)  Council      Chairman 
   (Bromsgrove District Council, The   & Consort 
   Council House, Burot Lane, Bromsgrove) 
 
Wed. 16th May Annual Council     Chairman  
(6.00 p.m.)  (Council Chamber, Civic Centre)    


